



2026:HHC:19476

Rajesh versus State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 314 of 2024

29.04.2024 Present: Ms. Deeksha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

29th April, 2024
(himani)