



2026:HHC:19476

Rajesh Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No.314 of 2024

02.09.2024 Present: Ms. Deeksha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to respondent/State to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 19.09.2024.

September 02, 2024

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),

Judge