



2026:HHC:19476

CrMMO No. 314 of 2024

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Manoj Rana, Advocate for the
petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for
respondent-State.

Rejoinder is awaited. However, Ld.
Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that
the petitioner does not want to file any rejoinder in
the present petition. As prayed for, list the present
matter before the Hon'ble Court immediately.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.10.2024
(Vriti)