



2026:HHC:19476

Rajesh Vs. State of H.P.

CrMMO No.314 of 2024

07.01.2025

Present: Ms. Deeksha Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General,
with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent.

List after winter vacation for hearing.

January 07, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge