



2026:HHC:19476

Rajesh Versus State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 314 of 2024

06.05.2025

Present: Ms. Deeksha Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 314 of 2024 & Cr.MP No.1368 of 2024

Before proceeding further, let record of Case No.120/4 of 2014, titled as Rajesh versus State of H.P., decided on 30.01.2018, by the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Solan, along with record of Revision Petition No.12-S/10 of 2018, decided by learned Additional Sessions Judge-I, Solan, District Solan, be requisitioned for **26th May, 2025.**

Till then, further proceedings, in case arising out of FIR No.110 of 2014, registered with Police Station Sadar, Solan, pending before the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Solan, are ordered to be stayed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 06, 2025 (ps)