



2026:HHC:19476

Rajesh Vs State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 314 of 2024

01.08.2025 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate vice Ms. Deeksha Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

In view of the request made by learned vice Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

August 01, 2025
(Pramod)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge